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19th NOV 2021 

Product Discontinuation Notification – PDN 03/2021 
 
SUBJECT:  Nylon coated toroids and gapped toroids 
 

To streamline FXC product range, nylon coated cores are being withdrawn from Ferroxcube portfolio. 
You may place last time buy order within the time frame given below. All toroids will have their equivalent in epoxy 
coated material. Gapped toroids and phased out materials (3R1, 3C20) will be discontinued.  

Support materials (3F3, 3E25) will get their equivalents epoxy coated in upgraded materials (respectively 3C96 and 
3E27). 
 
Affected products and their equivalents: 
 

Description 12NC Equivalent 12NC Remarks 

TN9/6/3-4A11-C 432703057521 TX9/6/3-4A11-C TBD Equivalent 

TN9/6/3-3C90 432703035801 TX9/6/3-3C90 TBD Equivalent 

TN9/6/3-3E25 432703037091 TX9/6/3-3E27 TBD Close match, material upgrade 

TN9/6/3-3E25-C 432703057741 TX9/6/3-3E27-C TBD Close match, material upgrade 

TN9/6/3-3F3 432703037911 TX9/6/3-3C96 TBD Close match, material upgrade 

TN9/6/3-3R1 432703037681 discontinued - - 

TN9/6/3-4C65 432703011881 TX9/6/3-4C65 TBD Equivalent 

TN10/6/4-3C11 432703034501 TX10/6/4-3C11 TBD Equivalent 

TN10/6/4-3C90 432703034461 TX10/6/4-3C90 432703044341 Equivalent 

TN10/6/4-3E25 432703034581 TX10/6/4-3E27 TBD Equivalent 

TN10/6/4-3F3 432703034981 TX10/6/4-3C96 TBD Close match, material upgrade 

TN10/6/4-4A11 432703034881 TX10/6/4-4A11 TBD Equivalent 

TN10/6/4-4C65 432703034801 TX10/6/4-4C65 TBD Equivalent 

TN13/5-3C20-A40 432703058581 discontinued - - 

TN13/5-3C20-A72 432703057981 discontinued - - 

TN13/7.5/3.5-3E25 432703035681 TX13/7.5/3.5-3E27 TBD Close match, material upgrade 

TN13/7.5/5-3C11 432703034921 TX13/7.5/5-3C11 432703044091 Equivalent 

TN13/7.5/5-3C90 432703037791 TX13/7.5/5-3C90 432703044111 Equivalent 

TN13/7.5/5-3E25 432703037101 TX13/7.5/5-3E25 432703044611 Equivalent 

TN13/7.5/5-3F3 432703037921 TX13/7.5/5-3C96 TBD Close match, material upgrade 

TN13/7.5/5-3R1 432703048631 discontinued - - 

TN13/7.5/5-4A11 432703034401 TX13/7.5/5-4A11 TBD Equivalent 

TN13/7.5/5-4C65 432703034811 TX13/7.5/5-4C65 TBD Equivalent 

TN13/7.7/4-3C11 432703035061 TX13/7.7/4-3C11 432703058641 Equivalent 
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Description 12NC Equivalent 12NC Remarks 

TN13/8.3/5-3E25-M 432703035651 TX13/8.3/5-3E27 TBD Close match, material upgrade 

TN14/9/5-3C11 432703037461 TX14/9/5-3C11 TBD Equivalent 

TN14/9/5-3C90 432703037451 TX14/9/5-3C90 TBD Equivalent 

TN14/9/5-3C96-C 432703058321 TX14/9/5-3C96-C TBD Equivalent 

TN14/9/5-3E25 432703037111 TX14/9/5-3E27 TBD Close match, material upgrade 

TN14/9/5-3E25-CM 432703057631 TX14/9/5-3E27-C TBD Close match, material upgrade 

TN14/9/5-3F3 432703037931 TX14/9/5-3C96 TBD Close match, material upgrade 

TN14/9/5-3R1 432703037691 discontinued - - 

TN14/9/5-4A11 432703034411 TX14/9/5-4A11 TBD Equivalent 

TN14/9/5-4A11-C 432703057701 TX14/9/5-4A11-C TBD Equivalent 

TN14/9/5-4C65 432703011841 TX14/9/5-4C65 TBD Equivalent 

TN14/9/9-3C11 432703035051 TX14/9/9-3C11 TBD Equivalent 

TN14/9/9-3C90 432703037801 TX14/9/9-3C90 TBD Equivalent 

TN14/9/9-3E25 432703037121 TX14/9/9-3E27 TBD Close match, material upgrade 

TN14/9/9-4A11 432703034421 TX14/9/9-4A11 432703009231 Equivalent 

TN16/9.6/6.3-3C11 432703037181 TX16/9.6/6.3-3C11 TBD Equivalent 

TN16/9.6/6.3-3C90 432703037811 TX16/9.6/6.3-3C90 TBD Equivalent 

TN16/9.6/6.3-3C94 432703057961 TX16/9.6/6.3-3C94 TBD Equivalent 

TN16/9.6/6.3-3E25 432703037131 TX16/9.6/6.3-3E27 TBD Close match, material upgrade 

TN16/9.6/6.3-3E25-C 432703057581 TX16/9.6/6.3-3E27-C TBD Close match, material upgrade 

TN16/9.6/6.3-3E27 432703058251 TX16/9.6/6.3-3E27 TBD Equivalent 

TN16/9.6/6.3-3F3 432703037951 TX16/9.6/6.3-3C96 TBD Close match, material upgrade 

TN16/9.6/6.3-4A11 432703034431 TX16/9.6/6.3-4A11 TBD Equivalent 

TN16/9.6/6.3-4A11-C 432703028441 TX16/9.6/6.3-4A11-C TBD Equivalent 

TN17/6.4-3C20-A104 432703057991 discontinued - - 

TN19/11/10-3C11 432703037471 TX19/11/10-3C11 TBD Equivalent 

TN19/11/10-3C90 432703034911 TX19/11/10-3C90 TBD Equivalent 

TN19/11/10-3E25 432703037341 TX19/11/10-3E27 TBD Close match, material upgrade 

TN19/11/15-3C11 432703037491 TX19/11/15-3C11 TBD Equivalent 

TN19/11/15-3C90 432703037481 TX19/11/15-3C90 TBD Equivalent 

TN19/11/15-3E25 432703037141 TX19/11/15-3E27 TBD Close match, material upgrade 

TN19/11/8-3E25-C 432703057511 TX19/11/8-3E27-C TBD Close match, material upgrade 

TN19/11/8-4A11-C 432703044041 TX19/11/8-4A11-C TBD Equivalent 

TN20/10/5-3C90-M 432703044011 TX20/10/5-3C90 TBD Equivalent 

TN20/10/7-3C11 432703034511 TX20/10/7-3C11 TBD Equivalent 

TN20/10/7-3C90 432703034471 TX20/10/7-3C90 TBD Equivalent 
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TN20/10/7-3E25 432703034591 TX20/10/7-3E27 TBD Close match, material upgrade 

TN20/10/7-4C65 432703034821 TX20/10/7-4C65 TBD Equivalent 

TN23/14/7-3C11 432703037511 TX23/14/7-3C11 TBD Equivalent 

TN23/14/7-3C90 432703037501 TX23/14/7-3C90 TBD Equivalent 

TN23/14/7-3C90-M 432703058071 TX23/14/7-3C90 TBD Equivalent 

TN23/14/7-3E25 432703037161 TX23/14/7-3E27 TBD Close match, material upgrade 

TN23/14/7-3F3 432703034991 TX23/14/7-3C96 TBD Close match, material upgrade 

TN23/14/7-3R1 432703037701 discontinued - - 

TN23/14/7-4A11 432703034441 TX23/14/7-4A11 TBD Equivalent 

TN23/14/7-4C65 432703011781 TX23/14/7-4C65 TBD Equivalent 

TN23/7.5-3C20-A65 432703058031 discontinued - - 

TN25/15/10-3C11 432703034521 TX25/15/10-3C11 TBD Equivalent 

TN25/15/10-3C90 432703034481 TX25/15/10-3C90 432703057781 Equivalent 

TN25/15/10-3E25 432703034601 TX25/15/10-3E25 432703029421 Equivalent 

TN25/15/10-3F3 432703035001 TX25/15/10-3C96 432703023361 Close match, material upgrade 

TN26/11-3C20-A113 432703058121 discontinued - - 

TN26/11-3C20-A157 432703058191 discontinued - - 

TN26/11-3C20-A185 432703058791 discontinued - - 

TN26/15/10-3C11 432703037521 TX26/15/10-3C11 TBD Equivalent 

TN26/15/10-3C90 432703037831 TX26/15/10-3C90 TBD Equivalent 

TN26/15/10-3E25 432703037171 TX26/15/10-3E25 432703058631 Equivalent 

TN26/15/10-3E25-M 432703054571 TX26/15/10-3E27 TBD Close match, material upgrade 

TN26/15/10-4A11 432703048881 TX26/15/10-4A11 TBD Equivalent 

TN26/15/10-4A11-CM 432703044361 TX26/15/10-4A11-C TBD Equivalent 

TN26/15/15-3E25 432703035541 TX26/15/15-3E27 TBD Close match, material upgrade 

TN27/15/11-2P90 432703060341 TX27/15/11-2P90 432703007261 Equivalent 

TN29/19/15-3C90 432703044001 TX29/19/15-3C90 TBD Equivalent 

TN29/19/15-3E25 432703035461 TX29/19/15-3E27 TBD Close match, material upgrade 

TN29/19/7.5-3C11 432703037581 TX29/19/7.5-3C11 TBD Equivalent 

TN29/19/7.5-3C90 432703037851 TX29/19/7.5-3C90 TBD Equivalent 

TN29/19/7.5-3E25 432703034231 TX29/19/7.5-3E27 TBD Close match, material upgrade 

TN32/19/13-3C11 432703034531 TX32/19/13-3C11 TBD Equivalent 

TN32/19/13-3C90 432703034491 TX32/19/13-3C90 432703007871 Equivalent 

TN32/19/13-3E25 432703034611 TX32/19/13-3E25-C 432703044941 Equivalent 

TN32/19/13-3F3 432703035011 TX32/19/13-3C96 TBD Close match, material upgrade 

TN32/19/13-4A11 432703044031 TX32/19/13-4A11 432703008351 Equivalent 
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TN32/19/13-4A11-C 432703077521 TX32/19/13-4A11-C TBD Equivalent 

TN34/21/13-3C11 432703035901 TX34/21/13-3C11-M/P 432703044621 Equivalent 

TN36/23/15-3C11 432703037561 TX36/23/15-3C11 432703057161 Equivalent 

TN36/23/15-3E25 432703034221 TX36/23/15-3E25 432703044831 Equivalent 

TN36/23/15-3F3 432703029891 TX36/23/15-3F3 432703057171 Equivalent 

TN36/23/15-3R1 432703034311 discontinued - - 

TN36/23/15-4C65 432703017831 TX36/23/15-4C65 432703057191 Equivalent 

TN26/15/10-3C90-CM 432703019181 TX26/15/10-3C90-C TBD Equivalent 

 
 
 
Last time order: 31-March-2022 
Last shipment: according to L/T from factory 
 
 
 
 
We regret any inconvenience this announcement may cause, but we are very eager to supply your future requirements with 
our updated product line-up. We appreciate our business relationship and look forward to your continued interest in our 
products. 
 
 
 
 
Issued by: Ferroxcube Product Management 
 
 
 
 
 
 
For further information please contact your nearest Ferroxcube sales office, which will also support 
you in selecting a suitable substitute. The addresses of our worldwide sales network are presented at www.ferroxcube.com 
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		Description		12NC		YPN		Equivalent		12NC		Remarks

		TN10/6/4-3C11		432703034501		CA1TN01006041U700P		TX10/6/4-3C11		TBD		Equivalent

		TN10/6/4-3C90		432703034461		BG3TN0100604U9400P		TX10/6/4-3C90		432703044341		Equivalent

		TN10/6/4-3E25		432703034581		CA2TN01006042U200P		TX10/6/4-3E27		TBD		Equivalent

		TN10/6/4-3F3		432703034981		BL1TN0100604U7400P		TX10/6/4-3C96		TBD		Close match, material upgrade

		TN10/6/4-4A11		432703034881		CF3TN0100604U2800P		TX10/6/4-4A11		TBD		Equivalent

		TN10/6/4-4C65		432703034801		AF6TN010060452N00P		TX10/6/4-4C65		TBD		Equivalent

		TN12/8/4.4-2P90		432703060301		GS5TN012080433N0EP		discontinued		-		-

		TN13/5-3C20-A40		432703058581		BJ8TN013070540AGEP		discontinued		-		-

		TN13/5-3C20-A72		432703057981		BJ8TN013070572AGEP		discontinued		-		-

		TN13/7.5/3.5-3E25		432703035681		CA2TN01307031U90EP		TX13/7.5/3.5-3E27		TBD		Close match, material upgrade

		TN13/7.5/5-3C11		432703034921		CA1TN01307052U200P		TX13/7.5/5-3C11		432703044091		Equivalent

		TN13/7.5/5-3C90		432703037791		BG3TN01307051U100P		TX13/7.5/5-3C90		432703044111		Equivalent

		TN13/7.5/5-3E25		432703037101		CA2TN01307052U800P		TX13/7.5/5-3E25		432703044611		Equivalent

		TN13/7.5/5-3F3		432703037921		BL1TN0130705U9000P		TX13/7.5/5-3C96		TBD		Close match, material upgrade

		TN13/7.5/5-3R1		432703048631		BK1TN01307050000CP		discontinued		-		-

		TN13/7.5/5-4A11		432703034401		CF3TN0130705U3500P		TX13/7.5/5-4A11		TBD		Equivalent

		TN13/7.5/5-4C65		432703034811		AF6TN013070564N00P		TX13/7.5/5-4C65		TBD		Equivalent

		TN13/7.7/4-3C11		432703035061		CA1TN01307041U70EP		TX13/7.7/4-3C11		432703058641		Equivalent

		TN13/8.3/5-3E25-M		432703035651		CA2TN01308052U80EP		TX13/8.3/5-3E27		TBD		Close match, material upgrade

		TN14/9/5-3C11		432703037461		CA1TN01409051U900P		TX14/9/5-3C11		TBD		Equivalent

		TN14/9/5-3C90		432703037451		BG3TN01409051U000P		TX14/9/5-3C90		TBD		Equivalent

		TN14/9/5-3C96-C		432703058321		BG5TN0140905U7900P		TX14/9/5-3C96-C		TBD		Equivalent

		TN14/9/5-3E25		432703037111		CA2TN01409052U400P		TX14/9/5-3E27		TBD		Close match, material upgrade

		TN14/9/5-3E25-CM		432703057631		CA2TN01409052U4ECP		TX14/9/5-3E27-C		TBD		Close match, material upgrade

		TN14/9/5-3F3		432703037931		BL1TN0140905U7900P		TX14/9/5-3C96		TBD		Close match, material upgrade

		TN14/9/5-3R1		432703037691		CK1TN01409050000CP		discontinued		-		-

		TN14/9/5-4A11		432703034411		CF3TN0140905U310CP		TX14/9/5-4A11		TBD		Equivalent

		TN14/9/5-4A11-C		432703057701		CF3TN0140905U370CP		TX14/9/5-4A11-C		TBD		Equivalent

		TN14/9/5-4C65		432703011841		AF6TN014090555N00P		TX14/9/5-4C65		TBD		Equivalent

		TN14/9/9-3C11		432703035051		CA1TN01409093U400P		TX14/9/9-3C11		TBD		Equivalent

		TN14/9/9-3C90		432703037801		BG3TN01409091U800P		TX14/9/9-3C90		TBD		Equivalent

		TN14/9/9-3E25		432703037121		CA2TN01409094U300P		TX14/9/9-3E27		TBD		Close match, material upgrade

		TN14/9/9-4A11		432703034421		CF3TN0140909U5500P		TX14/9/9-4A11		432703009231		Equivalent

		TN16/9.6/6.3-3C11		432703037181		CA1TN01609062U700P		TX16/9.6/6.3-3C11		TBD		Equivalent

		TN16/9.6/6.3-3C90		432703037811		BG3TN01609061U400P		TX16/9.6/6.3-3C90		TBD		Equivalent

		TN16/9.6/6.3-3C94		432703057961		BG4TN01609061U400P		TX16/9.6/6.3-3C94		TBD		Equivalent

		TN16/9.6/6.3-3E25		432703037131		CA2TN01609063U500P		TX16/9.6/6.3-3E27		TBD		Close match, material upgrade

		TN16/9.6/6.3-3E25-C		432703057581		CA2TN01609063U50CP		TX16/9.6/6.3-3E27-C		TBD		Close match, material upgrade

		TN16/9.6/6.3-3E27		432703058251		CA4TN01609063U500P		TX16/9.6/6.3-3E27		TBD		Equivalent

		TN16/9.6/6.3-3F3		432703037951		BL1TN01609061U100P		TX16/9.6/6.3-3C96		TBD		Close match, material upgrade

		TN16/9.6/6.3-4A11		432703034431		CF3TN0160906U4500P		TX16/9.6/6.3-4A11		TBD		Equivalent

		TN16/9.6/6.3-4A11-C		432703028441		CF3TN0160906U450CP		TX16/9.6/6.3-4A11-C		TBD		Equivalent

		TN17/6.4-3C20-A104		432703057991		BJ8TN0171106B10GEP		discontinued		-		-

		TN19/11/10-3C11		432703037471		CA1TN01911105U000P		TX19/11/10-3C11		TBD		Equivalent

		TN19/11/10-3C90		432703034911		BG3TN01911102U600P		TX19/11/10-3C90		TBD		Equivalent

		TN19/11/10-3E25		432703037341		CA2TN01911106U400P		TX19/11/10-3E27		TBD		Close match, material upgrade

		TN19/11/15-3C11		432703037491		CA1TN01911157U500P		TX19/11/15-3C11		TBD		Equivalent

		TN19/11/15-3C90		432703037481		BG3TN01911154U000P		TX19/11/15-3C90		TBD		Equivalent

		TN19/11/15-3E25		432703037141		CA2TN01911159U600P		TX19/11/15-3E27		TBD		Close match, material upgrade

		TN19/11/8-3E25-C		432703057511		CA2TN01911085U00CP		TX19/11/8-3E27-C		TBD		Close match, material upgrade

		TN19/11/8-4A11-C		432703044041		CF3TN0191108U650CP		TX19/11/8-4A11-C		TBD		Equivalent

		TN20/10/5-3C90-M		432703044011		BG3TN02010051U90EP		TX20/10/5-3C90		TBD		Equivalent

		TN20/10/7-3C11		432703034511		CA1TN02010074U100P		TX20/10/7-3C11		TBD		Equivalent

		TN20/10/7-3C90		432703034471		BG3TN02010072U200P		TX20/10/7-3C90		TBD		Equivalent

		TN20/10/7-3E25		432703034591		CA2TN02010075U300P		TX20/10/7-3E27		TBD		Close match, material upgrade

		TN20/10/7-4C65		432703034821		AF6TN0201007U1200P		TX20/10/7-4C65		TBD		Equivalent

		TN23/14/7-3C11		432703037511		CA1TN02314073U000P		TX23/14/7-3C11		TBD		Equivalent

		TN23/14/7-3C90		432703037501		BG3TN02314071U600P		TX23/14/7-3C90		TBD		Equivalent

		TN23/14/7-3C90-M		432703058071		BG3TN02314071U40EP		TX23/14/7-3C90		TBD		Equivalent

		TN23/14/7-3E25		432703037161		CA2TN02314073U800P		TX23/14/7-3E27		TBD		Close match, material upgrade

		TN23/14/7-3F3		432703034991		BL1TN02314071U200P		TX23/14/7-3C96		TBD		Close match, material upgrade

		TN23/14/7-3R1		432703037701		BK1TN023140700N0CP		discontinued		-		-

		TN23/14/7-4A11		432703034441		CF3TN0231407U4800P		TX23/14/7-4A11		TBD		Equivalent

		TN23/14/7-4C65		432703011781		AF6TN023140787N00P		TX23/14/7-4C65		TBD		Equivalent

		TN23/7.5-3C20-A65		432703058031		BJ8TN023140765NGEP		discontinued		-		-

		TN25/15/10-3C11		432703034521		CA1TN02515104U400P		TX25/15/10-3C11		TBD		Equivalent

		TN25/15/10-3C90		432703034481		BG3TN02515102U300P		TX25/15/10-3C90		432703057781		Equivalent

		TN25/15/10-3E25		432703034601		CA2TN02515105U600P		TX25/15/10-3E25		432703029421		Equivalent

		TN25/15/10-3F3		432703035001		BL1TN02515101U800P		TX25/15/10-3C96		432703023361		Close match, material upgrade

		TN26/11-3C20-A113		432703058121		BJ8TN0261511B11G0P		discontinued		-		-

		TN26/11-3C20-A157		432703058191		BJ8TN0261511B15G0P		discontinued		-		-

		TN26/11-3C20-A185		432703058791		BJ8TN0261511U18GEP		discontinued		-		-

		TN26/15/10-3C11		432703037521		CA1TN02615105U000P		TX26/15/10-3C11		TBD		Equivalent

		TN26/15/10-3C90		432703037831		BG3TN02615102U600P		TX26/15/10-3C90		TBD		Equivalent

		TN26/15/10-3E25		432703037171		CA2TN02615106U400P		TX26/15/10-3E25		432703058631		Equivalent

		TN26/15/10-3E25-M		432703054571		CA2TN02615106U7ECP		TX26/15/10-3E27		TBD		Close match, material upgrade

		TN26/15/10-4A11		432703048881		CF3TN0261510U8100P		TX26/15/10-4A11		TBD		Equivalent

		TN26/15/10-4A11-CM		432703044361		CF3TN0261510U81ECP		TX26/15/10-4A11-C		TBD		Equivalent

		TN26/15/15-3E25		432703035541		CA2TN02615159U600P		TX26/15/15-3E27		TBD		Close match, material upgrade

		TN27/15/11-2P90		432703060341		GS5TN0271511U100EP		TX27/15/11-2P90		432703007261		Equivalent

		TN29/19/15-3C90		432703044001		BG3TN02919152U900P		TX29/19/15-3C90		TBD		Equivalent

		TN29/19/15-3E25		432703035461		CA2TN02919157U000P		TX29/19/15-3E27		TBD		Close match, material upgrade

		TN29/19/7.5-3C11		432703037581		CA1TN02919072U700P		TX29/19/7.5-3C11		TBD		Equivalent

		TN29/19/7.5-3C90		432703037851		BG3TN02919071U400P		TX29/19/7.5-3C90		TBD		Equivalent

		TN29/19/7.5-3E25		432703034231		CA2TN02919073U500P		TX29/19/7.5-3E27		TBD		Close match, material upgrade

		TN32/19/13-3C11		432703034531		CA1TN03219135U400P		TX32/19/13-3C11		TBD		Equivalent

		TN32/19/13-3C90		432703034491		BG3TN03219132U900P		TX32/19/13-3C90		432703007871		Equivalent

		TN32/19/13-3E25		432703034611		CA2TN03219136U900P		TX32/19/13-3E25-C		432703044941		Equivalent

		TN32/19/13-3F3		432703035011		BL1TN03219132U200P		TX32/19/13-3C96		TBD		Close match, material upgrade

		TN32/19/13-4A11		432703044031		CF3TN0321913U8800P		TX32/19/13-4A11		432703008351		Equivalent

		TN32/19/13-4A11-C		432703077521		CF3TN0321913U880CP		TX32/19/13-4A11-C		TBD		Equivalent

		TN34/21/13-3C11		432703035901		CA1TN03421135U00EP		TX34/21/13-3C11-M/P		432703044621		Equivalent

		TN36/23/15-3C11		432703037561		CA1TN03623155U800P		TX36/23/15-3C11		432703057161		Equivalent

		TN36/23/15-3E25		432703034221		CA2TN03623157U300P		TX36/23/15-3E25		432703044831		Equivalent

		TN36/23/15-3F3		432703029891		BL1TN03623152U400P		TX36/23/15-3F3		432703057171		Equivalent

		TN36/23/15-3R1		432703034311		BK1TN036231500N0CP		discontinued		-		-

		TN36/23/15-4C65		432703017831		AF6TN0362315U1600P		TX36/23/15-4C65		432703057191		Equivalent

		TN9/6/3-3C90		432703035801		BG3TN9906030U5600P		TX9/6/3-3C90		TBD		Equivalent

		TN9/6/3-3E25		432703037091		CA2TN99060301U300P		TX9/6/3-3E27		TBD		Close match, material upgrade

		TN9/6/3-3E25-C		432703057741		CA2TN99060301U30CP		TX9/6/3-3E27-C		TBD		Close match, material upgrade

		TN9/6/3-3F3		432703037911		BL1TN9906030U4400P		TX9/6/3-3C96		TBD		Close match, material upgrade

		TN9/6/3-3R1		432703037681		BK1TN990603000000P		discontinued		-		-

		TN9/6/3-4C65		432703011881		AF6TN990603030N00P		TX9/6/3-4C65		TBD		Equivalent

		TN26/15/10-3C90-CM		432703019181		BG3TN02615102U50PP		TX26/15/10-3C90-C		TBD		Equivalent

		TN9/6/3-4A11-C		432703057521		CF3TN9906030U200CP		TX9/6/3-4A11-C		TBD		Equivalent















































































































